NIMBIN TRANSFER STATION
FEES & CHARGES 2024/25 wc 6ST

| Mixed General Waste Fee
Minimum charge $10.00
Per 50/60L bin or tub $10.00
Per wheelie bin $37.50
Per load — car/station wagon/small utility $49.00
Per load — utility/trailer (guide 100-300kg) $121.00
Recyclables Fee
Co-mingled recyclables — paper, cardboard, glass bottles and containers, hard
plastic bottles and containers, and aluminium cans
Minimum charge $5.00
Per 50/60L bin or tub $5.00
Per wheelie bin $9.00
Per load — car/station wagon/small utility $12.50
Per load — utility/trailer (guide 100-300kg) $25.00
Polystyrene must be clean, white polystyrene FREE
| Community Recycling Station (CRS) Material - up to 20kg or 20L Fee
Household batteries < 5kg FREE
Ink cartridges FREE
Mobile phones & accessories FREE
X-rays FREE
| Other Fee

Whitegoods — household (examples: stoves, washing machines, dryers, air
conditioners, fridges, freezers)

$29.00 per item

Whitegoods — commercial (examples: stoves, washing machines, dryers, air
conditioners, fridges, freezers)

$88.00 per item

Mattresses — all sizes

$32.00 per item

The Nimbin Transfer Station does not accept:

e Oil
e Hazardous chemicals
e Tyres

e Gas bottles

e Fire extinguishers

e Batteries greater than 5kg e.g. car batteries
e Fluorescent light tubes

e Abandoned vehicles.

e Asbestos

e Paint

e E-Waste
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